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NOT ANOTHER POWER PLANT  : SUPREME COURT  

  : S.C. 20464 

v.  : 

  : 

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL, ET AL.  : MAY 14, 2020 

 

MEMORANDUM IN RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR BRIEFING SCHEDULE 

Pursuant to Practice Book § 66-2(a), plaintiff/appellant Not Another Power Plant 

(the “Plaintiff”) hereby responds to the motion filed by appellee NTE Connecticut LLC 

(“NTE”) yesterday, apparently aimed at setting a briefing schedule. 

Despite NTE’s claims to the contrary, the Plaintiff is not opposed to the proposed 

briefing schedule. In fact, the first time Plaintiff’s counsel saw this briefing schedule was 

when NTE’s motion was filed. While Plaintiff’s counsel had expressed some concerns to 

NTE’s counsel with the June 15 deadline, due to upheaval caused by the ongoing 

pandemic, the proposed appellant briefing deadline of June 30, as well as the other 

deadlines proposed by NTE in its motion, are acceptable to the Plaintiff. 

PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT  

NOT ANOTHER POWER PLANT  

 

By:        

Mary Mintel Miller 

Reid and Riege, P.C. 

One Financial Plaza, 21st Floor 

Hartford, CT 06103 

Tel. (860) 240-1059  

Fax. (860) 240-1002 

Juris No. 049362 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify, in accordance with Practice Book § 62-7(b), that the foregoing: 

(a) has been delivered to each counsel of record, as listed below; (b) does not contain 

any names or personal identifying information that is prohibited from disclosure by rule, 

statute, court order or case law; and (c) complies with all applicable rules of appellate 

procedure. 

Robert L. Marconi, AAG 

Seth A. Hollander, AAG 

Office of the Attorney General–Energy 

10 Franklin Square  

New Britain, CT 06051 

Robert.Marconi@ct.gov 

Seth.Hollander@ct.gov 

 

Connecticut Siting Council 

Halloran & Sage LLP 

One Goodwin Square 

225 Asylum Street 

Hartford, CT 06203 

pogmore@halloran-sage.com 

 

 

Town of Killingly 

Linda L. Morkan, Esq. 

James P. Ray, Esq. 

Kenneth Baldwin, Esq. 

Emilee Mooney Scott, Esq. 

Robinson & Cole LLC 

280 Trumbull Street 

Hartford, CT 06103 

lmorkan@rc.com 

ray@rc.com 

kbaldwin@rc.com 

escott@rc.com 
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